West Met 6 Smithfield 16-5-15

Last Saturday saw a healthy turnout of Girraween athletes to tackle the fast
Smithfield course which was in good condition.

The 2km saw a big contingent of Girraween representatives, with Wayne
Thurlow leading the way closely followed by Ed Bratovic and Nathan Moffitt. It
was also nice to see Kristy Zammit having another run and City to Surf legend
Keith Mayhew was also spotted out and about running the 2km event. Our
younger contingent also ran well throughout this event.

The middle distance event once again saw Mr Thurlow and Mr Bratovic
heading the Girraween contingent. Adriana Busic goes from strength to
strength over the 4km, running her fastest middle distance event of the season
to date, in an eye catching performance. It was also nice to welcome back Dave
Perry for his first West Met event of the season after a prolonged bout of ill
health and we hope that he has backed up well after Saturday’s event. Michael
Grogan also ran strongly in the 4km.

Wayne Thurlow was the first Girraween athlete across the line in the 8km
event followed by Rod Zammit. Wayne Thurlow and Greg Sargeant also
completed all three races on Saturday, another remarkable effort, as we all
know there is not much of a gap between the three events. These two runners
showed great stamina.

It had been a beautiful afternoon of running. Thank you to our volunteers who
assisted in any way on Saturday. Your efforts are appreciated. Results follow:

2km

6th  Wayne Thurlow 6:52
16th Ed Bratovic 7:28
30th Nathan Moffitt 8:09
37th Greg Sargeant 8:32
42nd Terry Rose 8:40

46th Robyn Smith 8:51



55th
65th
68th
69th
74th
78th
79th
80th
84th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
92nd

4km
25th
34th
40th
47th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
58th
60th
61st
63rd

8km
12th
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Mark Milliss
Heidi Juhart
Keith Mayhew
Andrew Free
Roger Mar

Ben O’Donnell
Hayley Zammit
Jean Davis
Laura Corualan
Cristobel Corualan
Zac Zammit
Chloe Grogan
Michael Grogan
Lynette Clark
Kristy Zammit

Wayne Thurlow
Ed Bratovic
Adriana Busic
Michael Grogan
Carly Eager
Greg Sargeant
Jill Woodruff
Nathan Moffitt
David Perry
Jean Davis
Michael Christie
Renata Busic
Katrina Russell
Roger Mar

Wayne Thurlow
Rod Zammit
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21st Claudio Corualan
22nd Michael Free
23rd Greg Sargeant
25th Robert Eager

Michael Christie

(GAP)

42:26
42:33
44:54
45:26



